donkerblauw heen, groen terug km +

Antwerpen
Mechelen
/& Mechelen 0.0 247.5 06:50 07:05
Vlaams-Brabant
Zemst

Zemst 6.4 241.1 07:06 07:21

Eppegem 9.3 238.2 07:13 07:28
Vilvoorde 16.6 230.9 07:31 07:46
Grimbergen 20.7 226.8 07:42 07:57
Meise

Wolvertem

Meise

Wolvertem 27.4 220.1 07:58 08:13
Merchtem

Brussegem

Merchtem* 33,5 214.0 08:14 08:29

Opwijk 39.1 208.4 08:36 08:51
Oost-Vlaanderen
Lebbeke

Lebbeke -'t Zonneken 42.4 205.1 08:44 08:59

Lebbeke - Klein-Gent 45.0 202.5 08:50 09:05

Wieze 49.5 198.0 09:02 09:17
Aalst

Herdersem

Gijzegem 52.1 1954 09:08 09:23

Hofstade 55.7 191.8 09:17 09:32
Lede

Lede 59.0 188.5 09:26 09:41
Tussenstop Lede 60.3 187.2 09:29 09:44
% Vertrek Tussenstop Lede 60.3 187.2 09:44 09:59

Smetlede 64.6 1829 09:54 10:09

Oordegem 66.7 180.8 10:00 10:15
Sint-Lievens-Houtem

Bavegem 70.2 177.3 10:08 10:23
Oosterzele

Oosterzele 75.7 171.8 10:22 10:37

Scheldewindeke 77.7 169.8 10:27 10:42
Gavere

Baaigem 819 165.6 10:38 10:53
Oosterzele

Scheldewindeke
Gavere

Dikkelvenne - Elleve 83.4 164.1 10:41 10:56
Zwalm

Beerlegem 85.2 162.3 10:46 11:01

Paulatem

Sint-Maria-Latem 89.2 158.3 10:56 11:11

Nederzwalm-Hermelgem 90.7 156.8 11:00 11:15
Oudenaarde

Welden

Mater

Nederename 93.2 1543 11:.06 11:21

Ename 959 1516 11:13 11:28

Edelare 97.3 150.2 11:16 11:31

Leupegem 98.9 148.6 11:20 11:35

Oudenaarde 100.0 147.5 11:23 11:38



donkerblauw heen, groen terug

Bevere*
Wortegem-Petegem
Petegem-aan-de-Schelde
Elsegem
West-Vlaanderen
Avelgem
Kerkhove
Anzegem
Kaster
Anzegem
Waregem
Waregem - Biest
Middagstop Waregem
& Vertrek Waregem
Oost-Vlaanderen
Zulte
West-Vlaanderen
Dentergem
Oeselgem
Wakken
Markegem
Oostrozebeke
Dentergem - de Verre Ginste
Tielt
Tielt
Kanegem
Ruiselede
Oost-Vlaanderen
Aalter
Poeke
Lotenhulle*
Bellem
Deinze
Hansbeke
Merendree
Gent
Drongen
Tussenstop Gent
(ﬁ Vertrek Tussenstop Gent
Gent
Sint-Amandsberg
Destelbergen
Destelbergen
Heusden
Laarne
Laarne
Kalken
Berlare
Overmere
Zele
Dendermonde
Grembergen
Dendermonde
Baasrode*
Buggenhout - Mosten
Antwerpen

km +

100.9

103.1
104.9

109.1

110.8
113.6

121.0
123.4
123.4

131.4

133.5
136.2

140.1

145.3

151.4

155.4
157.3

166.0
168.9

175.3
179.0
179.0
184.2
187.0

189.5

198.3

201.0
206.1

212.7
214.7
219.1
221.2

146.6

144.4
142.6

138.4

136.7
133.9

126.5
124.1
124.1

116.1

114.0
111.3

107.4

102.2

96.1

92.1
90.2

81.5
78.6

72.2
68.5
68.5
63.3
60.5

58.0

49.2

46.5
41.4

34.8
32.8
28.4
26.3

11:25

11:39
11:43

11:54

11:58
12:05

12:24
12:30
14:30

14:50

14:55
15:01

15:11

15:24

15:39

15:49
15:54

16:24
16:31

16:47
16:56
17:11
17:25
17:31

17:38

18:00

18:07
18:19

18:36
18:41
18:52
19:05

11:40

11:54
11:58

12:09

12:13
12:20

12:39
12:45
14:45

15:05

15:10
15:16

15:26

15:39

15:54

16:04
16:09

16:39
16:46

17:02
17:11
17:26
17:40
17:46

17:53

18:15

18:22
18:34

18:51
18:56
19:07
19:20



Puurs-Sint-Amands
Sint-Amands - de Haan
Lippelo
Liezele - Wolf
Puurs
Breendonk
Ruisbroek

Willebroek
Willebroek
Blaasveld

Mechelen
Heffen
Mechelen - Battel

/& Mechelen

km +

224.6
228.4
231.8

236.4
237.6

241.8
243.7
2475

22.9
19.1
15.7

111
9.9

5.7
3.8
0.0

19:13
19:23
19:31

19:43
19:46

19:56
20:01
20:11

19:28
19:38
19:46

19:58
20:01

20:11
20:16
20:26



